YESENIA SANCHEZ
SHERIFF-CORONER

ALAVIEDA COWUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE SALE REGULATIONS
ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING OF FEBRUARY 8, 2023

OWNER/OPERATOR: QUIK STOP MARKETS, INC.
RE: QUIK STOP MARKET 84
2881 GROVE WAY, CASTRO VALLEY, CA
APN: 416-100-51

VIOLATIONS

Section 6,104.060.5.4 — That it does not result In violations of this chapter, Title 12, or any other
applicable provision of any other county, state or federal regulation, ordinance or statute.

PERTINENT FACTS

On Wednesday, October 19, 2022 at approximately 4:20pm, a clerk, Identified In report
#22-016712, sold an alcoholic beverage to a minor decoy In viclation of California Business and

Profession Code 25658 (a).

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

1. Declare QUIK STOP MARKETS, INC., owner of QUIK STOP 84, in violation of General Code
section 6.104.060.B.4.

2. Order QUIK STOP MARKETS, INC., owner of QUIK STOP 84, to pay a civil penalty of
$750.00 within 30 days for a first ordinance violation within 3 years.

3. Order the clerk, identified in report #22-016712, who sold the alcohollc beverage to our minor
decoy to attend Licensee Education on Alcohol and Drugs (LEAD}) training within 60 days, If

still employed

Alcohol Ordinance Administrator: Technician Cherry A. Lemmon
Reviewed By: Marcus Cox, Sergeant



